25.00 OP

02 FC:8522

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0360

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of August 1, 2002 by and between MSE Shreveport LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, c/o James R. Bailey, 4751 Wilshire Boulevard, Third Floor, Los Angeles, California 90010 ("Assignor"), and CASCIA, LLC., an Ohio limited liability company, c/o James Juliano, Jr., Secretary, Nicola, Gudbranson & Cooper, Landmark Office Tower, Republic Building, Suite 1400, 25 West Prospect Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44115-1048 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,165,962 Registered June 16, 1998 for the mark SHREVEPORT CAPTAINS; United States Trademark Registration No. 2,322,782 Registered February 29, 2000 for the mark SHREVEPORT CAPTAINS and Design; the trademarks subject to said registrations and the goodwill associated therewith ("Trademarks");

Whereas, Assignor is desirous of conveying and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0361

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MSE Shreveport LLC has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

Witness

Witness

MSE Shreveport LLC

Ву:

Its: (

Date:

F:\WP\JULIANO\Carfagna\TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT MSE to CASCIA.doc

2

Docket No. CASC 4 000	
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 10-96) RECORDATION FO OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMA	U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MSE SHREVEPORT, LLC	Name: CASCIA, LLC
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State Louisiana [x] Other a Delaware limited liability company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: August 28, 20002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Internal Address: c/o James Juliano, Jr., Secretary Street Address: Nicola, Gudbranson & Cooper 25 West Prospect Avenue City Cleveland State OH ZIP 44115-1048 [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [x] Other an Ohio Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,165,962
Additional numbers attac	2,322,782 hed? [] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Thomas E. Young, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee(37 CFR 3.41):\$ 65.00
Street Address: Fay, Sharpe, Fagan, Minnich & McKee 1100 Superior Avenue, 7th Floor Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2579	You are authorized to charge our deposit account for any additional fee required. 8. Deposit account number: 06-0308
	X A duplicate copy of this form is attached

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Thomas E. Young

Name of Person Signing

RECORDED: 12/30/2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002652 FRAME: 0363